SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

DL7200H




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/2

pL72o0d | O e
2023/11/20




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o
SEQUENCE DL7200H Date
LIST 2023/11/20
Bt EHER EHRTE NAME OF PARTS E filssE
1 G20-1-1 R Face plate 1
2 GR9890-02 HRE Face plate agsket 1
3 GGS44 B MARERET Screw 1/8x44 L=4 1
4 GR3403 EARFSHRER Arm oil shifld asm. 1
5 GR3344 PG EAT SR AL E Rubber plug 3
6 GR1463 STATERARLRFLE Rubber plug 1
7 GR9890-42 =ZILiBE Three holes thread guide plate 1
8 (GS053 % EIRIRET Screw 3/16x28 L=9 7
9 GR1083-8 EHF AR Cord holder 1
10 GK9890-03 BER Side plate 1
11 GR9890-04 BERE Gasket 1
12
13 GQ196 REIETHE Safety label 1
14 GS053-8 BERIRET Screw 3/16x28 L=14 3
15 34 Machine cover 1
16 GR3345 ERREIRRALE Rubber plug 1
17
18
19 GR1464 THEAE Rubber plug 1
20 GR1005-8 BiREHRE Magnet cord rubber 1
21 GR9890-29 SRR SRR B AR Thread tension asm. 1
22 GR7650 BAR SARIRET Thread tension post 1
23 GR7673 SBARBIRAR Thread tension guide 1
24 GR1015-8 /NEIEAGE R Thread tension disk 2
25 GW233-8 INRARE Thread tension spring 1
26 GS1750 INFRARIE RS Thread tension nut 1
27 GS551 /NRAR B AR IRET Screw 11/61 x 40 L=6 1
28 GK240 HARATBAES Thread take-up lever cover 1
29 GS551 HhARAT S E0RET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 3
30 GR3354 HiREn Arm thread guide Right 1
31 (GS0552 FIG SR Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
32 HAF SR Thread tension asm. 1
33 GLO113 AR Tension nut 1
34 GR1490 FAR HIENR Rotating stopper 1
35 GW251 FARE Tension spring 1
36 GR1489 AR Thread tension disk presser 1
37 GR1488 AR Thread tension disk 2
38 G20-1-38 AR IRAG 2RHRET Screw 2
39 G20-1-39 MEAARER A Gasket 1
40 (G20-1-40 PARE Spring 1
41 G20-1-41 HAFURET Screw 1
42 GS48 A ERIRET Screw 15/64x28 L=7 1
43 (G20-1-43 SR Electromagnet asm. 1
44 GM202 EAL) Throat plate 1
45 GS044 STARIRET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
46 GS044 FTARIRSET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
47 GR3355 iR Arm thread guide Left 1
48 GS0551 ast ¥ L5 Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
49 GR1458 AR E Ribber plug 2
50 GS053 EARIRET Screw 3/16x28 L=9 3
51 GM340/4 HEMREB 14 Slide plate asm. 1
52 GM204 HEAR Slide plate 1
53 GW434 HERE Bed slide spring 1
54 GS045 HEMREZRSET Screw 3/32x56 L=2.2 2
55 GS0548 [EMRZ Bed screw stud 4
] | 2 | | 4 | 5




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

2/2

pL72o0d | O e
2023/11/20




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA 212
SEQUENCE DL7200H O 1 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
56 GR724 SERR Ruler stopper 1
57 GS373 FEINRET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 2
58
59 G20-1-59 BUSERR Model plate 1
60 GR9890-40 fEfF e Bobbin base 1
61 (GS9890-41 IEIG2IRET Screw 3
62 GR9890-26 L) Knife 1
63 (GS226 TEIRRREIAR JMRET Knife screw 2
64 GR9890-38 AR ES A Thread tension asm. 1
65 GR9890-38-1 RAGIER Tension nut 1
66 GR9890-38-2 TARIRET Tension post 1
67 GR9890-38-3 RAREE Tension spring 1
68 GR9890-38-4 HAFHR Thread tension disk presser 2
69 GR9890-38-5 EFRAR Thread tension guide 1
70 GR9890-38-6 RFHER (F) Tension nut 1
71 G20-1-71 TS Motor cover 1
72 G20-1-72 B ERERET Screw 2
73 G20-1-73 B ERERET Screw 2
74 GR9890-35 EAR B Thread guide plate 1
75 G20-1-75 il Snap joint 1
1 3 4




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA =
Dat
PARTS LIST DL7200H 02 o
2023/11/20




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA i
SEQUENCE DL7200H 02 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
ik ZHEHR T2 NAME OF PARTS 8= fi5E
1 GS04 PR EAT SRR ET Screw 15/64x28 L=10,5 1
2 GX566 PR BT Thread take-up crank shaft 1
3 GR1470 HhARH 2 R HIBE Roller felt 1
4 GH564/4 HRARENT Thread take-up lever 1
5 GH564/6 PR BT AR Thread take-up lever asm. 1
6 G0270 PARAT RS8R Needle bearing 2
7 GH402/2 PRARARARER 14 Needle bar crank 1
8 GH334 FTATENT Needle bar crank rod 1
9 GS09 PHAR AR iEiRET Left screw 9/64x40 L=4.8 1
10 GH561-8 STATERARAE A Counter weight asm. 1
11 GD0550 STATRRARER EREET Screw 9/32x28 L=16 1
12 GD39 PHAREREARET Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
13 GR1472 EAHEET O BV Rubber ring 1
14 GDO06 STATRRARE (AR ET Screw 9/32x28 L=15.5 1
15 GH9890-65 FHATERIR Counter weight 1
16 FRUR O ERRB Feed drive eccentric cam asm. 1
17 GD034 ERHROIRIEET Screw 1/4x40 L=l 2
18 GT198 EEHR DR Feed drive eccentric cam 1
19 GDO11 ERHR DR ERIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=6 2
20 G0O462 LEhEhE Needle bearing 1
21 GR3346 L EhhE Oil seal 1
22 GR1535 R EMEIERE Snap ring 1
23 GR1469 T Ehig AR Thrust collar asm. 1
24 GS39 L EEENRET Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
25 (G09890-06 EhaTEHE Main shaft front bushing asm. 1
26 G0296 R 2R HBEE Oil adjusting collar 1
27 (G09890-07 EhREHE Bushing, intermediate 1
29 GR9890-22 BERE Rubber 1
30 GR3350 PR EAT S ESE Thread take-up crank shaft felt 1
31 (G20-2-31 ERENER Driving wheel 1
32 G20-2-32 ERENIR R ENRET Screw 2
33 k] Main shaft 1
34 L e hERETEE Oil amount adjusting pin 1
35 LEphERETE - BVE Rubber ring 1
36 ERHROERER Thrust collar 1
ik ZHEHR T2 NAME OF PARTS 8= fi5E
1 G20-3-1 Fin Hand wheel 1
2 BEE Belt cover 1
3 G20-3-3 T Motor asm 1
4 PCB1 1
5 pPCB2 1
6 G20-3-6 BRIEER Operation panel 1
7 G20-3-7 BEERE 1
8 G20-3-8 Skl Tapping screw 1
9 G20-3-9 A7 ELRET Soket head cap screw M5 =35 4
10 (G20-3-10 a0 ring 2
] 2 3 4 5




o
A
o = |2z
S| =~ |8 =
o| — |2 R
o
A
g
[
IS
€
[0)
i
1))
"
©
[$)
a
=)
%]
o
=}
s <
<
(O]
(2]
)
©
o
o
3 Oo_
5]
»n N
-

SirUBA
PARTS LIST




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA o,
SEQUENCE DL7200H 04 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
ik ZHEHR T2 NAME OF PARTS 8= fi5E
1 GR1479 T EAE Cap 1
2 G09890-17 HELEE Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 (GZ9890-16 AT Needle bar 1
4 GR1478 SHAFEE T Needle rod holder asm. 1
5 GS011 STATERATIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=7.5 3
6 GU168 FAKRBEEE JEN L) Slide block 1
7 GR9890-18 T TERN Needle bar thread guide 1
8 GO272 HHETE Needle bar bushing,lower 1
9 GS071 HEETIRET Screw 1/8x44 L=4.8 1
10 GR3352 iR Needle bar thread guide 1
11 GV15 st Needle DBX1 #14 1
12 TN Gear & pinion asm. 1
13 LestRiA Gear & pinion asm., upper 1
14 GC168 LA ERia L Gear asm. 1
15 (GS033 LERIRET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
16 GC167 o R EiRiEY Pinion asm. 1
17 (GS033 BrabaiRs] Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
18 ettt Gear&pinion asm., lower 1
19 GC166 B T eainta s Gear asm. 1
20 GS033 B iEiRIRET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
21 GC165 TohAEEERAA Pinion asm. 1
22 GS033 B EgdmtReT Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
23 (GZ435 i Upright shaft 1
24 GN161 hEtd Hook asm. 1
25 GO472 Euh FwE Upright shaft bushing, upper 1
26 GO471 N ES Upright shaft bushing, lower 1
27 G0O470 I ESS Bushing rear 1
28 GS053 o - ERERET Screw 3/16x28 L=7 1
29 GR1519-8 TEhiEEA M Thrust collar asm. 1
30 (GS082-8 TEhiEEIRET Screw 11/64x40 L=5 2
31 GZ434-8 N Lower shaft 1
32 GR3371 HEMRTEE Bobbin case holder 1
33 (GS030-8 HEMETE (I EMHRET Screw 11/64x40 L=9.5 1
34 GS0559 TEpTEEIRET Screw 3/16x28 L=7 1
35 GO1002 TEHEEHE Lower shaft front metal 1
36 T EhRRImAR 4 Oil seal screw asm. 1
37 GR1515 FEhRRIA Oil wick 1
38 GS031 T EhERHERET Oil seal screw 1
39 GN163 i Bobbin 1
40 GN162 M Bobbin case 1
41 GN161 TEASREAR Hook bobbin case asm. 1
42 GO053 TEhEEELRET Screw 3/16x28 L=13 1
43 GRO0341 ST EIBRATB R Slide block base 1
44 GR3372-7 TamiE mEAE Lower shaft oil deflector asm 1
45 GS210 EIHENRET Oil deflector screw 11/64 x 40 L=3.5 2
1 2 4 5




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200H 05 Date
2023/11/20

10




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o,
SEQUENCE DL7200H 05 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
i THER TR NAME OF PARTS HE fEE
1 GR3360 ERIRF Hand lifter 1
2 GS0554 ERRIRFRET Screw 9/64x40 L=10 1
3 GR1503 BRI F e O BUE Rubber ring 1
4 GR336/2 ERIIRF w4 Hand lifter cam asm. 1
5 G0273 BAHE Presser bar bushing lower 1
6 GS020 EERRMEET Screw 9/64x40 L=8 1
7 GS0555 ATALATEZASE Link shaft 2
8 GR1510 AR OB E E-ring 5 3
9 GM200/5 TEERIER Presser foot asm. 1
10 TERIGENR Wire holder bracket, lower 1
11 (GS0558 B RIRIATIRET Hinge screw 1
12 GS0557 BAATERRARET Hinge screw 1
13 GR3370 HRERRITEAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
14 GR3369 HRERMEATAT Lifting lever link 1
15 GS010 TR EEEINRET Screw 11/64x40 L=5 1
16 (GS336-8 LR EEET Screw 11/64x40 L=5 1
17 TEARAR (B ERET Screw 15/64x28 L=14.5 1
18 GR1017-8 FusRE B Wire holder 2
19 GS310-8 B HRAR 4 B ENRET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
20 GR1016-8 L BRARIEAR Wire holder bracket,upper 1
21 GL6 HUARERER R ETIR S Nut 3/16x32 2
22 GR1510 PEREERE e E E-ring 5 2
23 GW433 MMRIERIE A E Tension release return spring 1
24 GW432 MRERETEES Thread release pin spring 1
25 MEAIER Wire cable holder 1
26 GX568 AR EEET Tension release supporting pin 1
27 LIEREERET Screw 3/16x28 =6 1
28 GR9890-50 AR TERR Thread tension release wire 1
29 GS0556 R TEARER AN Tension release shaft 1
30 GLO114 RERIER Presser adjusting screw nut 1
31 (GS0553-8 SRERIRET Presser spring regulator 1
32 GW253 ARE Presser adjusting spring 1
33 GR3358-8 B8 Presser bar guide bracket 1
34 GZ275 B Presser bar 1
35 GR9890-56 TEARERETEN Presser bar thread guide 1
36 (GS033 BT EZRRET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 1
37 GS0100 1BAR R B EWIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=8 2
38 BIALATAE (4 Knee lifting cross rod asm 1
39 GR3364/3 BRI BIATAT &R Hand lifter link 1
40 GR1510 HAEOER E-ring 5 1
41 GR3363 BRI BEAR Lifting lever 1
42 GR3366 FEEMRERZFEOER E-ring 5 1
43 GR3368 HREERIRIAT Knee lifting cross rod 1
44 GR1494 FREREAT Presser guide bar 1




SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200H 06 Date
2023/11/20

12




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o,
SEQUENCE DL7200H 06 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
et THER TR NAME OF PARTS HE fEE
1 G18E-080110 B EEMEE Single step connecting rod pin 1
2 G18E-080120 B EEM Single step linkage 1
3 G18E-M5X6 B EEMTIRET Single step coupling screw 1
4 G18E-080100 B E R Single step reverse slotted crank 1
5 G18E-M5X16 FlIEAEEhARERET Reverse slotted crank screw 1
6 G18E-010130 (RS ST EESS Reverse feed shaft sleeve 1
7 G18E-010140 eSS Inverted feed shatt oi | seal 1
8 G18E-30101350 RIS E TR Reverse feed stepper motor 1
9 G18E-M5X16 L HEEHEIRET Step motor screw 4
10 GS39 R e ERET Screw 1/4x40 L=6 1
11 GR1469 A EERE Thrust collar asm. 1
12 GH568 EREM Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
13 GX570 ERLEMT Walking foot long pin 1
14 GS0560 FEREATRET Screw 9/64x40 L=4 1
15 GH572 REM Connecting rod 1
16 (GS037 BT X HARIRET Retaining ring 1
17 GH570 R X HhiRfA L Feed bar crank asm. [
18 GS69 LR ERZRET Screw 3/16x28 L= 14 1
19 GR3379-8 FREEAY Driving shaft crank asm. 1
20 GR1524 R A EE Screw 11/64x40 L=10.5 1
21 GR1510 FElEXREMER E-ring 5 1
22 GS092 FLREHIRET Screw 11/64x40 L=7 2
23 GX571 FeIRENRE Walking foot short pin 2
24 GR3374 ERRESR Connecting link long pin 2
25 GR3775 ERFEEEENR Connecting link short pin 2
26 GR3376/2-8 EAHEENR AR 1 Feed adjust link asm. 1
27 GX573 ERHEEMRE AL Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 2
28 GS48 A EHIRET Screw 15/64x28 L=7 2
29 GS0560 EATEHIRAT Screw 9/64x40 L=4 2
30 GX575 3R Feed bar shaft |
31 GR1524 EREE A IEE Retaining ring 1
32 GM201 ERE Fedd dog | 1
33 GS072 KR ERET Screw 1/8x44 L=6 2
34 GR3380/5-8 FERER Feed bar asm. 1
35 GR1469 EHEhFEE Feed rocker shaft bushing 2
36 GS39 ER IR ENRST Screw 1/4x40 L-6 1
37 G0473 A snigEMR G Thrust collar asm. 1
38 (GZ436 XA Feed rocker shaft 1
39 GX571 XA AR Walking foot middle pin 1
40 GS0560 HHRSHERET Screw 9/64x40 L=6 1
41 GL7 R EMEUIRS Nut 9/32x28 1
42 GH569 R R ARAE 4 Feed rocker shall crank asm. 1
43 GS0561 R HRARERET Screw 3/16x28 L=15.5 1
44 GH571 R 1% AR AE {4 Lining rocker asm. 1
45 GS0561 RS 1R ERARARET Screw 3/16x28 L=14 1
46 GS0562 R EATEARET Hinge screw 1
47 GZ437 ] Feed driving shaft 1

13



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200H 07 Dato
2023/11/20

14




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA o
SEQUENCE DL7200H 07 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
ik ZHEHR T2 NAME OF PARTS 8= fi5E

1 GS832 B2ET SMII/64"x40 L=12 Screw SMI 1/64x40 L=12 2

2 GR7662 TR EAE Washer 2

3 GR7661 TIZEEARAR 1 Partiality shank asm. 1

4 GS175 JEEN ) E ERET Screw 2

5 GR7663 JEENT] Motorial knife 1

6 GL650 2R SMII/64"x40 Nut SMI 1/64x40 1

7 GR7660 ER YIRS Knife bracket 1

8 (GS9890-27 ) IREMRET Screw 1

9 GR7656 48 T) Secant knife 1

10 GR7658 EX10a Protect needle patch 1

11 GS1755 BRET SM9/64"'x40 L=4 Screw SM9/64x40 L=4 1

12 GH1001 5E ] Thread shear rock arm 1

13 GR7664 ERENHIIRLEENAE Positioning block 1

14 GW951 EE Spring 1

15 GS1760 B2ET SM3/16'x32 L=14 Screw SM3/16x32 L=14 2
16 G01001 WIS ES Thread shear cam rock arm assy 1

17 GS1761 BEET SMII/64"x40 Screw SMI 1/64x40 1

18 G01000 ERENHIREATHE Short bush 1

19 GS1754 B2ET SMI/4"x40L=10 Screw SM 1/4x40 L= 10 1

20 thim]EME Pole 2

21 GR7656 rhER Thread shear cam 1

22 ERERE Bale band 1

23 GS788 BRET SMO/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64x40 L=5 1

24 GS1759 SBATHRET SMII/64"x40L=5.5 Screw SMI 1/64x40 L=5.5 2
25 GH1000 B Knife shaft connecting rod 1

26 GZ850 4% i dm AR AR & Thread shear rock arm shaft 1

27 GR7667 HEmE Spring cover 1
28 GW952 EHE Spring 1

29 GR7665 UG ERENAA Thread shear rock arm shaft 1

30 GS189 B24T SMII/64"%x40 Screw SM 11 /64x40 1

31 G7666 B Rool shaft assy 1

32 GL650 125 Nut 1

33 GZ851 L] Thread shear shaft 1

34 GR7669 1B Retaining ring 1

35 GR7668 EHESEEED Magnetic plug cushion mat 1

36 GR7672 tis BRI IE Y Magnetic plug pin 1

37 GL652 2R} SMI/4"x40 Nut SM 1/4x40 1

38 GR7671 #E Washer 1

39 GS1763 TR INRET Screw 1

40 GKL201-8 W25 M4 Nut M4 2

41 GR7670 YGRS 48 Magnetic plug cushion mat 1

42 GR7677 FARR R Thread loose seat 1

43 GWS953 EHE Spring 1

44 GS1764 BZET SMI/4"x28L.=13 Screw SMI/4x28 L=13 1

45 GQ785 BUAR B EAE Magnetic plug 1

46 GR3400-7 BRET SM15/64'x28 L=14.5 Screw SMI5/64x28 L=14.5 1

47 (GS525-8 FEM UM E R Electrical plug breacker washer 1

48 GO 1003 T#HE Bushing,lower shaft 1
49 GKR202 B 4.5x8x0.5 Washer 4.5x8x0.5 2
50 GR8800-61 14 FLIRAG =S 14 holes thread connector 1

51 GR9890-78 BiRIm T Connecting terminal 1

52 GR8800-60 iR EeE Groundwire terminel 1

53 GR9890-70 LED JEizhzas LED light' s wire connector 1

1 2 3 4 5

15



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRU3A o
Dat
PARTS LIST DL7200H 08 =
2023/11/20
1

16




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
S|HUBH 1/1
SEQUENCE DL7200H 08 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
ik ZHEHR T2 NAME OF PARTS 8= fi5E
1 G20-8-1 RaRATTH Switch block 1
2 G20-8-2 RS 5% Switch cover 1
3 (G20-8-3 BRET Screw 3/16 x 28 L.=9 1
4 G20-8-4 BT Wire 1
5 (G20-8-5 BIRIRF Connecting terinal 1
6 G20-8-6 Bkt Reverse feed button 1
7 (G20-8-7 st Mending needle button 1
8 (G20-8-8 LED (&%l LED light button 1
1 2 3 4 5

17



Series

Parts Group

Subclass Remark

Page

SitUSA
PARTS LIST DL7200H

09

1/1

Date

2023/11/20

18




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA O
SEQUENCE DL7200H Date
LIST 2023/11/20
i THER THRTE NAME OF PARTS HE fEE
1 GR1561-8 Plicke Qil sight window 1
2 GR1562 HE O BUE Rubber ring 1
3 GR3398 LEGRE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 GR0551 [BHEIEZET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
5 GR1569 [BIShEEAT Qil felt presser 1
6 GR3401 EhEEHE QOil return tube asm 1
7 GR1566 BHE R Holder 1
8 GR3378 ERERAR Oil wick 1
9 (GS054-8 hEMh = SHETIRET QOil adjusting screw 1
10 GW259-8 TEMhEREE Spring 1
11 GR3399-8 i ey tadtihy Qil tube 1
12 GR3389/12 RS Lubricating oil pump asm 1
13 GR3390 THERZER Qil pump installing base 1
14 GR3391 JHEZRRE Qil pump 1
15 GR3392 HEER QOil pump impeller 1
16 GS554 TIRERET Screw D=3 L=10 3
17 GR3394 HEE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 GR3393 AR ERIENR Oil pump impeller cover 1
19 GR3396 EIRfEE Plunger 1
20 GW437 HEZ Plunger spring 1
21 GS0569 FEENRET Plunger screw 1
22 GR3395 TEGRE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
23 GS0568 TR R RKIZET Screw M3 L=8 3
24 GS030 BRATE R ET Screw 11/64x40 L=9.5 1
25 GS0567-8 JRTERAE Oil pump support,large 1
26 GS062 JRIRIRST Screw 15/64x28 L=12 1
27 GR3397 e EER Rubber joint 1
28 (GS9890. 39 Bt e RN Bobbin pulley 1
29 GS1761 fehs 2R BREN IR IRET Screw 2
1 2 4 S5

19



o
A
ol _ |o| =
w/a“
o~ (O]
o
A
g
-
@
€
[0)
o
1))
"
©
[$)
a
=)
%)
o
=}
2 O
—
(O]
(2]
5 Y
o
o
8 o
5 (QV]
»n N
-

SirUBA
PARTS LIST

T

-

M e - ——————————

| I —

e @)

20



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o,
SEQUENCE DL7200H 10 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
et THER TR NAME OF PARTS HE fEE
1 GR3405/17 JHAEER Qil reservoir asm 1
2 GR3406 Diichiss Qil reservoir 1
3 GR3407 ity QOil reservoir gasket 1
4 GR3408 FRER/REER Rubber cushion 4
5 GS0571 BEMFLIZET Screw 5/16x24 L=7 1
6 GR3409 HEHFLIRET O BVE Rubber ring 1
7 GH576 R A AR Knee lifting rotating arm 1
8 GW438 ErhiRiaE Spring 1
9 GR1583 ERREh RO EE E-ring 10 1
10 GR3410 RERRIE AT Sl Vertical shaft fitting arm 1
11 GS0573 IRHMEAT ENBERRST Screw 2
12 GL21 & @ I RBR S B ER & Nut M6 2
13 GS057 & o) AR RR (L S ETIRET Screw M6 L=30 2
14 GS0572 EmhiRIRET Screw M6 L=17.5 1
15 GZ439 FRER SR Knee press cross shaft 1
16 GR3411/6 BRHEATER 4 Knee pan plate asm 1
17 GKR13 Biirtanzs Knee pan plate cover 1
18 GR1586 RHEAT Knee pan upright shaft 1
19 GR3413 BRIt Knee pan plate rubber 1
20 GR3412 PR Knee pan plate 1
21 GR3414 BB Knee pan plate support 1
22 GS584 ZIEELES) Screw M6 L=12 1
23 GH579 RERR TEEH Knee lifter push rod 1
1 3 4 S5

21



o
(]

Sl - |8 =

gl =8| 3
o
(aV]

x

©

£

(0]

o

1))

"

©

[§)

Ke]

=]

wn

o

3

5 Y

g Y

[a
xI
S

1]

(0]

s N

w| ;=
-1
o

C =
2

m =

3 o
Tl

_.nmnn

o mm

n o

— e e e o

T

f“__-____-__-____—___-ﬁ.'-

e I i i i e

e T T e e

22



Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA o,
SEQUENCE DL7200H 11 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
et THER TR NAME OF PARTS HE fEE
1 AR ZRER Thread stand asm. 1
2 GR1215 IRERHE R Spool retainer 2
3 GS067 HREEET Spool pin 2
4 GR750 iRIRE Spool rest cushion 2
5 GR1811 R Spool rest 2
6 GS558 RIS BAR IRBRET Screw M6 L=16 2
7 GR1745 FRZE BRI Thread guide arm joint 2
8 GR1744 e SR EE I Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
9 GR1825 IR EARAT Spool rest arm 2
10 (GZ316-8 FRZEMT EER Spool rest rod, upper 1
11 GR1932 IR IRER Spool rest rod joint 1
12 GS401 HRZEAT HEERNRET Screw M5 L=14 2
13 GL158 HRZEATIRERIR R Nut M5 2
14 GZ315-8 R T E Spool rest rod, lower 1
15 GR1748 AR Thread guide 2
16 GR1625 IRBETEER Spring washer 2
17 GL23 IR ETIRE Nut M5 2
18 GL158 REMRENZ S Nut M16x 1.5 1
19 GR1696 R RER S E Washer 16 x 30 x 2.6 2
20 GR1751 REEAEEZNRE Spring washer 1
] 2 3 4 5

23



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200H 12 bete
2023/11/20

24




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUBA o,
SEQUENCE DL7200H 12 Date
LIST 2023/11/20
et THER TR NAME OF PARTS HE fEE
1 GR1590/2 ReSRE T Machine hinge plate asm. 2
2 GK241 FEERE SRR ST Nail 4
2 GBX105 s FEBE e Machine hinge plate 2
2 GR1610 EAE T (K) Screw driver, large 1
2 GR1602 wEAET] (Fh) Screw driver, mendium 1
2 GR1603 wERET] (VM) Screw driver, small 1
2 GN163-8 B Bobbin 3
1 GF424 HoE= Macgube head cover 1
2 GBR148 BRI A Macgube rest cover 1
1 GR1604/3 JhFEERE QOil reservoir asm. 1
1 GV15 st Needle DB x 1 #14-#16 14, | 1package

2 GR1578-8 BhE#E (A) Quakeproof washer A 1
2 GR1579-8 fEEZ (B) Quakeproof washer B 1
1 FREEE Instruction book 1

2 WNAIRF (1.52,2,5,3,4) Cross screw driver (1.5,2,2.5,3,4) &1 1 each
2 /JHEE Qiler asm 1
2 GR1576 AR Qil reservoir magnet 1
1 JERES R Cable band 5
2 GBR147 AREZET Wood screw 4
1 GS0574 2E Washer 4

1 2 3 4 5

25



SiRUSA

PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page

1/1

DL7200H 13 Date
2023/11/20

26




Series Parts Group Subclass Remark Page
SiRUSA o
SEQUENCE DL7200H 13 Dato
LIST 2023/11/20
et THESR TR NAME OF PARTS gE EE
1 NEIZET M5 Bolt M5 4
2 +FiRE] Screw 3/16x28 L=9 4
3 5-45 RN SRS IFEAL Left carriage 1
4 5-47 e E R Foot lift electromagnet 1
5 5-46 BRI EMSESIEES Right carriage 1
6 TRER Rubber cushion 1
7 NAEIER M8 Nut M8 1
8 5-14-4 JEf Top column 1
9 CHBIFEC5 Retaining ring external 2
10 Eh[E Washer 2
11 5-14-2 JEBE RIS Nylon roller pin 1
12 5-14-3 JEBE/RIE Nylon rollers 1
13 5-14-1 BENRERBATAT Auto foot lift after lever 1
1 2 3 4

27



K SMAIRBRLDS)
KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.

R ERINNRREN , AERSHE RIMRAESTETSLEH !

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
HBL-13W03.NOV.2023



